Note: The sum of the individual per share amounts do not add due to rounding.

Fiscal 2020 Guidance – Adjusted EPS Roll-Forward

Adjusted EPS $ per Share

2019 Total Company* $2.62

Less: Discontinued Operations* ($0.31)

2019 Continuing Operations* $2.30

Add: Interest from Proceeds (partial year) $0.16

Add: 53rd Week $0.04

Add: Base Business Growth $0.00 - $0.05

2020 Continuing Operations $2.50 - $2.55

% Change vs. 2019 9%  to  11%

31

Fiscal 2020 Guidance
($ millions)

A non-GAAP reconciliation is not provided for 2020 guidance since certain items are not estimable, such as pension and postretirement

mark-to-market adjustments, and these items are not considered to reflect the company’s ongoing business results.

Supporting Assumptions

for 2020 Guidance

COPS Inflation ~3%

COPS Productivity ~2-3%

Cost & Synergy Savings ~$140 million

Interest Expense $290-300 million

Adjusted Tax Rate ~24%

Capital Expenditures ~$350 million

32

Q&A

32

33

Appendix

34

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP

Financial Measures
($ millions)

Fourth Quarter % Change

Net Sales, Impact of Organic Net Sales, Organic

July 28, 2019 As Reported Currency Net Sales As Reported Net Sales

Meals & Beverages $   813 $   1 $   814 0% 1%

Snacks 967 2 969 3% 4%

Total Net Sales $   1,780 $   3 $   1,783 2% 2%

Discontinued Operations - Campbell International $   244

Combined (Continuing Operations & Campbell International) $   2,024 2%

July 29, 2018

Meals & Beverages $   809

Snacks 936

Total Net Sales $   1,745

Discontinued Operations - Campbell International $   247

Combined (Continuing Operations & Campbell International) $   1,992

35

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP

Financial Measures
($ millions)

n/m – not meaningful

Full Year % Change

Net Sales, Impact of Impact of Organic Net Sales, Organic

July 28, 2019 As Reported Currency Acquisitions Net Sales As Reported Net Sales

Meals & Beverages $   4,322 $   18 $   (100) $   4,240 0% (2)%

Snacks 3,784 3 (1,401) 2,386 64% 3%

Corporate 1 - - 1 n/m n/m

Total Net Sales $   8,107 $   21 $   (1,501) $   6,627 23% 0%

Discontinued Operations - Campbell International $   1,046

Combined (Continuing Operations & Campbell International) $   9,153 18%

July 29, 2018

Meals & Beverages $   4,305

Snacks 2,307

Corporate 3

Total Net Sales $   6,615

Discontinued Operations - Campbell International $   1,120

Combined (Continuing Operations & Campbell International) $   7,735

36

Reconciliation of GAAP and Non-GAAP

Financial Measures
($ millions, except per share amounts)

Fourth Quarter

Continuing Operations Campbell International Discontinued Operations Combined